WILLIAM BLOUNT
GOVERNORS 5

Basketball Schedule 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Site Time(ET) Game Notes
Tues. Nov. 18 Karns Beavers Away 6/7:30pm no JV
Thurs. Nov. 20 Anderson Co. Mavericks Away 6/7:30pm noJV
Mon.  Nov. 24 Powell Panthers HOME 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Tues. Nowv. 25 South-Doyle Cherokees Away 6/7:30pm Girls JV
Tues. Dec. 2 Lenoir City Panthers Away 6/7:30pm Girls JV
Fri. Dec. 5 Heritage Mountaineers HOME 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Tues. Dec.9 Oliver Springs Bobcats Away 6/7:30pm Girls JV
Fri. Dec. 12 Eagleton Royals HOME 6/7:30pm Boys JV
Mon.  Dec. 15 Powell Panthers Away 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Tues. Dec. 16 Halls Red Devils HOME 6/7:30pm Girls JV

Dec. 18-20 Anderson County CHRISTmas Tournament

Dec. 27-30 Hilton SanDestin Beach Basketball Blowout Tournament in Destin, Florida
Tues. Jan. 6 Heritage Mountaineers Away 6/7:30pm Girls JV
Fri. Jan. 9 Jefferson Co. Patriots * HOME 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Tues.  Jan. 13 Seymour Eagles HOME 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Fri. Jan. 16 Maryville Rebels * Away 6/7:30pm Girls JV
Tues. Jan. 20 Anderson Co. Mavericks HOME 6/7:30pm Girls JV
Fri. Jan. 23 Sevier Co. Bears * Away 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Tues. Jan. 27 South-Doyle Cherokees HOME 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Fri. Jan. 30 Jefferson Co. Patriots * Away 6/7:30pm Girls JV
Tues. Feb.3 Halls Red Devils Away 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Fri. Feb. 6 Maryville Rebels * HOME 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Mon.. Feb.9 Eagleton Royals Away 6/7:30pm Boys IV
Fri.. Feb. 13 Sevier Co. Bears *+ HOME 6/7:30pm Girls JV

Feb. 17-24 District 2-AAAA Tournament hosted by Jefferson Co. High School

Feb. 28-Mar 5 Region 1-AAAA Tournament hosted by higher seeded team

Mar.7& 9 Sub-State Games hosted by Region Champions

Mar. 11-14 Girls State Tournament at Middle Tennessee State University

Mar. 18-21 Boys State Tournament at Middle Tennessee State University
* Denotes District 2-AAAA member + Senior Night JV tip-off times at 4:30 unless otherwise stated

(Game details are subject to change)



